概要
MAX20790は豊富な機能を備えたスマート電力段ICで、
マキシムのコントローラとの組み合わせで高密度多相電圧
レギュレータを実現できるように設計されています。複数の
スマート電力段ICと1つのコントローラで、PMBus™を介
した高精度の個別の位相電流および温度の報告を備えた
小型同期整流式降圧コンバータを構成できます。これらの
スマート電力段デバイスは、過熱、VX短絡、および電源低電

Thermal Rating
TA = 55°C, 200LFM 60 12 1.0
特定型番の生産状況についてはこちらをクリックしてください。
電気的定格・温度定格
標準動作回路
スマートパワー段IC、電流および温度センサー内蔵MAX20790
価格、納期、発注情報についてはMaximのウェブサイト(www.maximintegrated.com/jp)をご覧ください。
本データシートは日本語翻訳であり、相違及び誤りのある可能性があります。設計の際は英語版データシートを参照してください。
VDDH to VSS, VX_FAULT to VSS (Note 1)   -0.3V to +19V
VX to VSS (DC)   -0.3V to +19V
VX to VSS (AC) (Notes 1, 2)   -10V to +23V
VDDH to VX (DC)   -0.3V to +19V
VDDH to VX (AC) (Notes 1, 2)   -10V to +23V
BST to VSS (DC)   -0.3V to +21.5V
BST to VSS (AC) (Note 2)   -7V to +25.5V
BST to VX Differential   -0.3V to +2.5V
BST to VCC Differential (DC)   -0.3V to +19V
BST to VCC Differential (AC) (Notes 1, 2)   -0.3V to +23V
VDD, VCC to AGND   -0.3V to +2.5V
PWM, ISENSE, TS/FAULT
to AGND   -0.3V to VDD + 0.3V
VSS to AGND   -0.3V to +0.3V
Peak VX Current (Note 3)   -70A to +120A
Junction Temperature (TJ)   +150°C
Storage Temperature Range   -65°C to +150°C
Peak Reflow Temperature Lead-Free   +260°C
Note 1: Input HF capacitors placed not more than 40 mils away from the VDDH pin required to keep inductive voltage spikes within
Absolute Maximum limits.
Note 2: AC is limited to 25ns.
Note 3: POCP and FASTPOCP_R limit the application below the peak VX current rating.
Note 4: Applicable only to the MAX16600 EV Kit in free space with no airflow.
12 FC2QFN
Package Code F123A7F+1
Outline Number 21-100261
Land Pattern Number 90-100099
THERMAL RESISTANCE
Junction to Ambient (θJA) (Note 4) 8°C/W
Junction to Case (θJC_TOP) 0.25°C/W
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these
or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect
device reliability.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/jp/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
www.maximintegrated.com/jp  Maxim Integrated  │ 2
MAX20790 スマートパワー段IC、電流および温度センサー内蔵
TJ = 115°C, 500kHz, VDDH = 12V, no heatsink, PCB temperature is controlled at 95°C.
(See Typical Multiphase Application Circuit, VDDH = 12V, VCC = VDD = 1.8V, TA = TJ = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted.
Typical values are at TA = TJ = +32°C. All devices 100% tested at TA = TJ = +32°C. Limits over temperature guaranteed by design.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
SUPPLY VOLTAGES, SUPPLY CURRENT